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CONTEXT: RESPONDENTS ACTIVELY ENGAGE

N=547, Back to Normal Barometer – May 6, 2020



A TOUGHER ENVIRONMENT THAN 9/11

n=505, Back to Normal Barometer, March-April 2020, n=547, Back to Normal Barometer, May 6, 2020



WHERE WE STAND RIGHT NOW



A SLIGHT UPTICK IN CONFIDENCE…GOES FLAT



MATRIX OF CONCERNS

*Percentage who said they are extremely concerned
Wave 2:  n=518 Back to Normal Barometer - April 22, 2020
Wave 3:  n=547 Back to Normal Barometer – May 6, 2020
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NEARLY HALF WOULD RETURN RIGHT NOW

n=505, Back to Normal Barometer, March-April 2020, n=547, Back to Normal Barometer, May 6, 2020



1/4 UNWILLING TO BUDGE FOR MONTHS 

n=547, Back to Normal Barometer, May 6, 2020
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ASSURANCE ARCHETYPES
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MANY WOULD RETURN RIGHT NOW

n=547, Back to Normal Barometer, May 6, 2020



READY TO GO, BUT NOT EXPECTING TO GO

n=547, Back to Normal Barometer, May 6, 2020



Hotels



SOME ASSURANCES MATTER A LOT

N=160, Back to Normal Barometer – May 6, 2020



MORE THAN ONE ASSURANCE IS VITAL

N=160, Back to Normal Barometer – May 6, 2020



FOR SOME, ASSURANCES ARE WORTHLESS

N=160, Back to Normal Barometer – May 6, 2020



WITH ASSURANCES, 64% RETURN IN 3 MONTHS

N=300, Back to Normal Barometer – May 6, 2020



Retail Stores



SOME ASSURANCES MATTER A LOT

N=140, Back to Normal Barometer – May 6, 2020



MORE THAN ONE ASSURANCE IS VITAL

N=140, Back to Normal Barometer – May 6, 2020



SOME ASSURANCES ARE WORTHLESS

N=140, Back to Normal Barometer – May 6, 2020



WITH ASSURANCES, 81% RETURN IN 3 MONTHS

N=406, Back to Normal Barometer – May 6, 2020



Theme Parks



THEME PARKS

N=111, Back to Normal Barometer - April 22, 2020



THEME PARKS

N=111, Back to Normal Barometer - April 22, 2020



THEME PARKS

N=111, Back to Normal Barometer - April 22, 2020



WITH ASSURANCES, 59% RETURN IN 3 MONTHS

N=180, Back to Normal Barometer - April 22, 2020



Let’s get protected!



CERTIFY THAT YOU HAVE BEEN “BLESSED”

N=511, Back to Normal Barometer – May 6, 2020



PROFESSIONALS NEED TO DO THE CLEANING

n=541, Back to Normal Barometer, May 6, 2020



n=301, Back to Normal Barometer – May 6, 2020

HOTELS NEED TO DO THIS



RETAILERS NEED TO DO THIS

n=408, Back to Normal Barometer – May 6, 2020



Qualitative findings



10 1-ON-1 INTERVIEWS: 3 BIG TAKEAWAYS



HERE’S WHAT THEY THINK OF PRECAUTIONS

• 3 F’s of Cleaning: FREQUENT (the right timing), FOCUSED (the right 
surfaces), and FUNCTIONAL (the right products)

• Short shelf life: Testing employees for COVID-19 is very assuring, but has 
a fast-closing effectiveness window

• Masks are expected and becoming more accepted, but are not 
completely straight-forward

▪ There are so many styles and materials; are all adequate?

Pros Cons

Signals caring about others Questionable effectiveness

Many people used to wearing Uncomfortable/limiting

Synchronous with exposure Appearance/culture



EMPLOYERS FACE VERY TOUGH QUESTIONS

• Where and when are masks required?
▪ Is it fair for “personal office” employees to shut their doors and remove masks while 

common-area employees can’t?

▪ What about meals and drinks?

• Why require employees to return to the office when social distancing / partial 
seating remains in play?
▪ Zoom calls may replace employees in conference rooms, even when in the office

• Is non-compliance grounds for termination?
▪ Are your managers aligned?

• Is the company responsible for PPE and cleaning products? 
▪ Can employees bring their own?



HOTELS AND RESORTS NEED TO BE PREPARED

• Travelers want to know how your cleaning procedures have improved in 
the Covid-19 environment

▪ Provide cleaning supplies in each room for them to use (e.g., disinfecting wipes, 
hand sanitizer)

• Guests think they can social distance on their own – without markings 
or barriers

• And masks and testing are expected
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